31U LS

work performed on each street and the place in said street where the
gravel was spread and the work performed before the Finance Committee
would allow the bill for saild gravel or work. .

Upon rotion duly made and carried, the Treasurer was authorized to
transfer $1600.00 from the Water Fund to the genersl fund, and the
Recorder was instructed to .draw a warrant on the Water Fund for §1500.G0
in favor of the General fund. Upon motion duly mede and carried, Councilman
C. Kerr was elected President of the Coundil. Upon motion of Councilman
Remsey seconded by Councilman McIntyre end carried, it was ordered from snd
after the 1st day of February, 1925, that the salary of Charles C. Mullen,
the Chief of the Fire Pepartment, shall be $76.00 per month; provided |
that said Fire Chief shall clean Milwaukie Highway end Main Street from
Harrison Btreet to Washington Street and Harrieon Street dndilMonroe Street
from Milwaukie Highway to Main Strest- twice a week ‘each month, and if jhe.
feils or refuses to clean said streets as above specified, then and in [that
event his salary shall be reduced to $50.0C per month. .

Upon motion duly made and carried, the Council adjourned.

- . ' Recorder. .

. TOWN HALL, MILWAUKIF, ORFGON, FEB, 10TH, 1925,
The t hun ~fift i ¢
the Town 6% Milveckis nan Toli ih 188 1T %05 08 Firmary"38ks.°f
", Meeting called to -order by Mayor Cowell. Present, Mayor Cowell,
Councilmen Ramsey, Kerr, Kelso, McIntyre and Hazen, Recorder Mathews
and marshal Keck., The minutes of the two hundred seventy-fourth regular
meeting of the Council held on the 13th. day of January, 119856, and
the minutese of the special meetings of the Council held on.the 21st gnd
30th days of fanuary, 1925, were read and approved as read.
Maeyor Cowell reported that he.had attended the meeting of the Towns
and Cities of Cregon, held in Portland, and that subject to the approval
of the Council he had entered the neme of the Town of Milwaukie &8 a men_:ber
of the assoclation, the membership fee being $10,00 per year. The Council
postponed action in the matter until the néxt meeting of the Council
Upon motion duly made and carried, the Wichita"Watsr District was
released from its contract with the Town of lilwaukie, upon condit :‘Lolu that
211 its water meins znd pipeslaid in the Town of ¥ilwaukie shall remein
and become the property of ¥Milwaukie. Upon motion ‘duly made and carried,
Harry Simpson was granted permiseion sell pop corn from & wagon or stand
at the corner of Monroe and.Main Streets, upon paying a license fee of

r-3 .
“10'&)9. p§yrn&‘é%r$§§°preeem and requestedthe Council to have the City

Fngineer make a preliminary estimate of the cost of the improvement of
Lewellyn Btreet from 37th Street to 42nd. Street, end ascertain the kind
of improvement the property along the street would stand, Upon motion duly
made end carried, the City Fngineer was instructed to make the estimate
as requested by Mr. Snyder. Mr, yascon was present and requested the Council
to take some action on Ordinence No. 214, Upon motion duly made and
carried, ordinance No. 214 was ordered posted as required by the City
Charter. A deed from R,T8charner and others deeding certain property
between Monroe Street and Washington Street to the Town for Street -
purposes was read and accepted by the Council, and the Recorder was
Instructed to write a letter to each of the grantors thanking them
for the same., The City Fngineer was instructed to establish the grades on
36th Street from Monroe Street to Washington Street.lr. Kirkpatrick of
Cak Grove advised the Council that Cak Grove would like to co-operate
-with Milwaukie in maintaining the Volunteer Fire Departiment if suitable
terms could be arrainged. Ordinance No. 220 was read and ordered posted
as required by the City Charter. The Street Supt. was insiructed to
"have a load of gravel spreadbon Jackson Street between Front & iain
Streete. The Strest Supt. was inestructed to mail the house nunbers
to persons making aprlication therefor, Councilmen Ramsey advised
the Council that Mr. Fisch and Mr. Zandere had agreed to pay for the
cost of constructing cement sidewalks in front of their property on
Waeshington 8treet and asked the Council to have the work done and send
them the bill for the same. Upon motion duly made and carried, the
Street Committee weas instructed to have the cement sidewalks constructed
under the supervision of the City Fngineer. Upon motion duly made and
carried, the Fire Department wes authorized to purchase a hydrent gate.
A petition for the improvement of Jackeon Street from 40th., Strest
to 42nd. Street was read and action on the matter was postponed untiil
the 'adiourned meeting o0fethe Council to be held on the 26th. day of
- February, 1926. The matter of repairing Fast Monroe 8treet wes referred ..
to the Street Committee. The Chairman of the Street Committee was Instructed
to get prices on crushed rock from the: Sherlff of Multnomah County,
Oregon., Upon motion duly made and carried, the City Fngineer was
instructed to take Tull charge of the improvement of -26th. Street
from Monroe Street to Washington Street. -




/5

.Thftvfolvlowing bills were read and allowed by the Finance

+ Cormittes, and upon motion duly made and Recorder was instructed
_to drew werrants on the Treasury in payment of the same:
- Jobhn Shields, for labor on Harrison Street..... $4.00
B, Campbell, for water pipe... ‘ 5.00.
J. A. Keck, for salery and labor.... 38.00.
‘8. Riley, for salary.. : o . 125.00.
Chas. Counsell, for gravel.. . 69.00.
Milwaukie Fuel & Feed Co. for sewer pipe.. . -~ 12.50.
Milwesukie Fuel & Feed Co. for + ton -of Coal-Fire Dept. 8.00.
Portland Flectric Power Co. for lighting.. 6. 26,
. Portland Flectric Power Co. for lighting... .- 184,95,
Wm. Adems, City Tressurer-for water... R 319.40.
‘Philip 8trelb, for salary... ! . 30.00.
John Wood Iron Works, for mmdse.. ‘ . 6.00,
Rushong & Co. for mdse. for Water Dept... " 22,60,
First State Penk, for stamps.. Co 2.00,
¥, L. Rline & Co., for mdse..... . : 1,13,
C. C. Mullgn, for salery... 75,00,
Denzil Mullan, compensation for Injury... 50.00.
D. P. Mathews, for salary, preparing 1l Crd. & stamps.. 44,00,
.Harvey Street Improvement fund.. . 14,00,

Upon motion duly made and carried, the Council adjourned
until the 26th day of February, 1925,

. h“ Hecorder.
TOWN HALL, MILWAUKTF, CRRGCN, FRRRUARY 26TH. 1926,

An adjourned meRting of the two hundred seventy-fifth regular
meeting of the Council was held on the above named dats. Meeting

- called to order by Mayor Cowell, Present, Mayor Cowell, Councilmen
- Ramsey, Kerr, Kelso, McIntyre and Hazen, Recorder Mathews and

Marshal Keck. Upon motion duly made &nd cerried, ordinance No, 214
was teken up for the first resding. The ordinance being read the
-roll~call showedvthe following results: Ayes, Ramsey and Kerr.
Nays, Keleo, McIntyre and Hazen. Crdinance No. 214 failed to passc’

Upon motion duly made and carried, ordinance No. 220 entitled",
in-ordinance prohibiting the rumning at large of doge in the Town
of Milwaukie, Oregon, and providing a penalty for the violation of
-the provisions of this ordinance", wes taken up for the first
reading. The ordinance being read the roll-call showed the
following result: Ayes, Remsey, Kerr, Kelso, McIntyre, and Hazen.
Nays, none. Ordinance No. 220 passed the firest rezding.. 2 number
of residents of Milwaukie objected to the passage of the ordinance
for the reason that it would be unhuman to. keep dogs tied up.

Upon motion duly made and carried, the rules were suspended and
ordinance No. 220 was taken up for the second reading and read by
title only. The roll-call showed the following result: Ayes,
Ramsey, Kerr, Keleo, McIntyre and Hazen. Naye, none. Crdinance No.
220 passed the second reading, Upon motion duly made and carried,
the rules were suspended and ordinance No. 220 was taken up for
the third and final reading and read by title only. The roll-call
showed the following result: -Ayes, Ramsey, Kerr, Kelso, McIntyre
and Hezen. Nays, none., Ordinance-No, 220 passed the third and final
reading. Upon motion duly made and carried, the Mayor was instructed
to purchédse thres large garbage cans to-be pliaced in the Streets.

-Councilman Ramsey reported that he had interviewed the Sheritf
of Multnomsh County in regard to purchasing crushed rock from
¥ultnomah County and was informed by the Bheriff that Multnomah
County was not in the business of selling crushed rock, -but that-
when the County hed any surplus-on hand that it would sell No. 2 &
3 at §1.50 per yard and screening at $2.00 per yard. The report of
Mr. Phillips on the audit of the City Books wes read and upon
motion duly made and carried, the audit waes accepted. The audit
showed thet the Nepiune Meter Company had been over-paid $82.82.

Upon motion duly mede end carried, the matter was referred to
the Fimance Cormittee for investigation. i

Mayor .Cowell stated that the Community Club had asked him to
requeBt the Council to call & epecial election to vote on the
auestion of issuing §20,000.00 of bonde to pave Harrison Street to
48nd. Street, and re-imburse the Water Fund in the sum of $5500.00
which had been taken out of the Weter Fund and placed in other
funds, &nd if eny money was left to use it in paving Washington
Street. No action wae taken in the matter. )

Upon metion duly mede and carried, the Council adjourned.

:; fggfi?é%h/aiCZ24AnL

Recorder.




